
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 

2015
Damen - Mannschaftsergebnisse

PL. VEREIN VOLLE ABR. GESAMT FW. SCHNITT

1 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 1432 727 2159 14 539,3

2 SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 1397 592 1989 45 497,1

3 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 1359 596 1955 61 488,3



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Damen - Mannschaften

 1. Platz  2. Platz

SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

STEINER Fiona 368 199 567 4 STRASSER Maria 356 164 520 7

RIRSCH Michaela 362 187 549 2 EIGL Christine 350 158 508 14

VRANITZKY Ursula 355 189 544 2 KELLNER Gabriele 358 137 495 9

VSETECKA Petra 347 152 499 6 PRECHTL Christine 333 133 466 15

539,3 1432 727 2159 14 497,1 1397 592 1989 45

 3. Platz

SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

AL-TILLAWI Renate 348 180 528 11

KLEIBENSTURZ Helene 364 154 518 18

VRANITZKY Erika 326 151 477 12

BERGHUBER Elfriede 321 111 432 20

488,3 1359 596 1955 61



 27. Österr. 

Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Damen - Allgemeine Klasse

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. STEINER Fiona SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 368 199 567 4
2. RIRSCH Michaela SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 362 187 549 2
3. VRANITZKY Ursula SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 355 189 544 2

4. VSETECKA Petra SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 347 152 499 6
       
       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 

2015
Damen - Ü 50

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. AL-TILLAWI Renate SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 348 180 528 11

2. STRASSER Maria SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 356 164 520 7

3. KLEIBENSTURZ Helene SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 364 154 518 18

4. EIGL Christine SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 350 158 508 14

5. KELLNER Gabriele SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 358 137 495 9

6. VRANITZKY Erika SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 326 151 477 12

7. PRECHTL Christine SpGr Post Flor./Stamm. 333 133 466 15

8. KUBU Maria KSK Post Nord/2 322 127 449 16

9. BERGHUBER Elfriede SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 321 111 432 20

10. PILS Margarete Post SV Steyr 282 148 430 16

11. KELLNER Christa Post SV Steyr 311 115 426 17

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

FRANZ
Hervorheben
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Ü60



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Herren - Mannschaftsergebnisse

PL. VEREIN VOLLE ABR. GESAMT FW. SCHNITT

1 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 1505 770 2275 23 568,3

2 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1 1517 758 2275 16 568,3

3 KSK Post Nord/1 1525 745 2270 23 567,2

4 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 1496 769 2265 18 566,1

5 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 1470 716 2186 31 546,2

6 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3 1468 700 2168 38 542

7 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 1449 711 2160 29 540

8 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2 1457 690 2147 32 536,3

9 KSK Post R.S./1 1428 702 2130 31 532,2

10 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3 1453 639 2092 33 523

11 Post SV Steyr 1375 685 2060 37 515

12 Post SV Linz 1442 590 2032 39 508

13 KSK Post Nord/2 1365 648 2013 45 503,1

14 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3 1374 610 1984 40 496

15 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 1400 556 1956 55 489

16 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4 1360 595 1955 52 488,3

17 KSK Post R.S./3 1306 597 1903 64 475,3

18 KSK Post R.S./2 1327 538 1865 53 466,1

19 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5 1342 519 1861 55 465,1

FRANZ
Hervorheben



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Herren - Mannschaften

 1. Platz  2. Platz

SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

PELZLBAUER Harald 376 235 611 1 EIGL Matthias 387 193 580 1

HÜBSCH Helmut 385 195 580 4 DOBLER Christoph 386 192 578 6

RAPF Christoph 368 181 549 8 TARABA Henrik 376 195 571 2

MÜNSTER Johann 376 159 535 10 HIRSCH Hubert 368 178 546 7

568,3 1505 770 2275 23 568,3 1517 758 2275 16

 3. Platz  4. Platz

KSK Post Nord/1 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

BEYER Günter 388 215 603 6 VSETECKA Markus 384 218 602 5

SPATZ Gregor 387 195 582 6 NEWETSCHNY Thomas 371 191 562 5

POSPISIL Harald 395 168 563 3 KROTKY Alfred 373 186 559 5

ORSOLIC Mato 355 167 522 8 BERES Josef 368 174 542 3

567,2 1525 745 2270 23 566,1 1496 769 2265 18

 5. Platz  6. Platz

SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

ZIELINSKI Michael 365 199 564 4 SCHUMACHER Franz 363 201 564 5

KÖHLER Markus 378 172 550 11 STEFAN Thomas 374 174 548 12

EIGL Thomas 364 179 543 8 NOVAK Zdravko 364 170 534 6

SCHMIDT Hubert 363 166 529 8 PRECHTL Herbert 367 155 522 15

546,2 1470 716 2186 31 542 1468 700 2168 38

 7. Platz  8. Platz

KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

BÖHM Bernhard 356 195 551 5 ZÜGLER Ernst 373 214 587 1

SPECHT Adolf 346 202 548 3 HERZCEG Rainer 383 166 549 16

PROSENBAUER Johann 361 180 541 7 BARON Friedrich 347 165 512 3

SPECHT Gerhard 386 134 520 14 NESCHÜTZ Fabian 354 145 499 12

540 1449 711 2160 29 536,3 1457 690 2147 32

 9. Platz 10. Platz

KSK Post R.S./1 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

FAIST Wolfgang 385 158 543 11 KLAUS Stefan 367 200 567 7

BREINDL Christoph 355 175 530 5 KUCERA Wolfgang 361 158 519 7

KRALY Franz 334 195 529 7 SCHERZER Herbert 374 136 510 11

TITZ Alfred 354 174 528 8 TOMAN Leonhard 351 145 496 8

532,2 1428 702 2130 31 523 1453 639 2092 33



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Herren - Mannschaften

11. Platz 12. Platz

Post SV Steyr Post SV Linz

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

ADLASSNIK Thomas 361 180 541 8 DEMUTH Christian 384 149 533 9

OPLESCH Gerald 359 156 515 7 MAIERHOFER Silvester 353 158 511 11

NEUHAUSER Franz 315 194 509 12 HAGMAIR Willibald 352 150 502 10

BRUNNER Kurt 340 155 495 10 KÖNIG Walter 353 133 486 9

515 1375 685 2060 37 508 1442 590 2032 39

13. Platz 14. Platz

KSK Post Nord/2 SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

GERSTL Martin 357 184 541 8 AMMERLING Gerhard 352 160 512 5

JANDA Heinz-Peter 363 160 523 9 PROHASKA Emmerich 340 165 505 6

VAISHAIPL Manrfed 323 177 500 12 VRANITZKY Rudolf 338 162 500 10

KUBU Maria 322 127 449 16 PAPP Szolt 344 123 467 19

503,1 1365 648 2013 45 496 1374 610 1984 40

15. Platz 16. Platz

SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

GROHOTOLSKY Gerald 367 171 538 7 DAMPF Markus 364 151 515 12

STEFAN Kurt 362 155 517 9 HIEBL Otmar 359 155 514 11

HUBER Günter 361 134 495 13 PROSENBAUER Paul 326 161 487 13

ZEMAN Ernst 310 96 406 26 ZIEGELMAYER Werner 311 128 439 16

489 1400 556 1956 55 488,3 1360 595 1955 52

17. Platz 18. Platz

KSK Post R.S./3 KSK Post R.S./2

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW. Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

LAUERMANN Karl 346 166 512 11 GEYER Johann 347 163 510 7

KRAL Robert 349 162 511 10 JAKOBI Walter 318 150 468 13

MARISCHKA Karl 317 128 445 26 JAKOBI Martin 366 87 453 18

WEBER Erwin 294 141 435 17 VOLLHOFER Johann 296 138 434 15

475,3 1306 597 1903 64 466,1 1327 538 1865 53

19. Platz

SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5

Name Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

DOBLER Mario 366 146 512 13

KOSEK Franz 350 138 488 12

WIMMER Josef 318 118 436 14

JANDA Ernst 308 117 425 16

465,1 1342 519 1861 55

FRANZ
Hervorheben

FRANZ
Hervorheben

FRANZ
Hervorheben

FRANZ
Hervorheben

FRANZ
Hervorheben

FRANZ
Hervorheben



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Herren - Allgemeine Klasse

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. PELZLBAUER Harald SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 376 235 611 1
2. VSETECKA Markus SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 384 218 602 5
3. ZÜGLER Ernst KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2 373 214 587 1

4. SPATZ Gregor KSK Post Nord/1 387 195 582 6
5. EIGL Matthias SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1 387 193 580 1
6. DOBLER Christoph SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1 386 192 578 6
7. TARABA Henrik SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1 376 195 571 2
8. NEWETSCHNY Thomas SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 371 191 562 5
9. BÖHM Bernhard KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 356 195 551 5

10. RAPF Christoph SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 368 181 549 8

11. HERZCEG Rainer KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2 383 166 549 16
12. SPECHT Adolf KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 346 202 548 3
13. STEFAN Thomas SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3 374 174 548 12
14. HIRSCH Hubert SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./1 368 178 546 7
15. FAIST Wolfgang KSK Post R.S./1 385 158 543 11
16. GERSTL Martin KSK Post Nord/2 357 184 541 8
17. GROHOTOLSKY Gerald SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 367 171 538 7
18. MÜNSTER Johann SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 376 159 535 10
19. BREINDL Christoph KSK Post R.S./1 355 175 530 5
20. SPECHT Gerhard KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 386 134 520 14
21. DOBLER Mario SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5 366 146 512 13

       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

       
       
       
       



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015
Herren - Ü 50

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. BEYER Günter KSK Post Nord/1 388 215 603 6

2. HÜBSCH Helmut SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/2 385 195 580 4

3. KLAUS Stefan KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3 367 200 567 7

4. SCHUMACHER Franz SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3 363 201 564 5

5. ZIELINSKI Michael SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 365 199 564 4

6. POSPISIL Harald KSK Post Nord/1 395 168 563 3

7. PROSENBAUER Johann KSK Post 1050-Wieden/1 361 180 541 7

8. KRALY Franz KSK Post R.S./1 334 195 529 7

9. TITZ Alfred KSK Post R.S./1 354 174 528 8

10. KUCERA Wolfgang KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3 361 158 519 7

11. OPLESCH Gerald Post SV Steyr 359 156 515 7

12. AMMERLING Gerhard SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3 352 160 512 5

13. SCHERZER Herbert KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3 374 136 510 11

14. VAISHAIPL Manrfed KSK Post Nord/2 323 177 500 12

15. TOMAN Leonhard KSK Post 1050-Wieden/3 351 145 496 8

16. PROSENBAUER Paul KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4 326 161 487 13

17. PAPP Szolt SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3 344 123 467 19

18. WEBER Erwin KSK Post R.S./3 294 141 435 17

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

FRANZ
Hervorheben



 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015

Herren - Ü 60

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. KROTKY Alfred SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 373 186 559 5

2. EIGL Thomas SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 364 179 543 8

3. BERES Josef SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/1 368 174 542 3

4. NOVAK Zdravko SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3 364 170 534 6

5. DEMUTH Christian Post SV Linz 384 149 533 9

6. SCHMIDT Hubert SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 363 166 529 8

7. JANDA Heinz-Peter KSK Post Nord/2 363 160 523 9

8. ORSOLIC Mato KSK Post Nord/1 355 167 522 8

9. PRECHTL Herbert SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./3 367 155 522 15

10. STEFAN Kurt SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 362 155 517 9

11. HIEBL Otmar KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4 359 155 514 11

12. LAUERMANN Karl KSK Post R.S./3 346 166 512 11

13. BARON Friedrich KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2 347 165 512 3

14. KRAL Robert KSK Post R.S./3 349 162 511 10

15. MAIERHOFER Silvester Post SV Linz 353 158 511 11

16. GEYER Johann KSK Post R.S./2 347 163 510 7

17. NEUHAUSER Franz Post SV Steyr 315 194 509 12

18. PROHASKA Emmerich SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3 340 165 505 6

19. HAGMAIR Willibald Post SV Linz 352 150 502 10

20. VRANITZKY Rudolf SPG SKH-Post SV 1036/3 338 162 500 10

21. NESCHÜTZ Fabian KSK Post 1050-Wieden/2 354 145 499 12

22. BRUNNER Kurt Post SV Steyr 340 155 495 10

23. HUBER Günter SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 361 134 495 13

24. KOSEK Franz SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5 350 138 488 12

25. KÖNIG Walter Post SV Linz 353 133 486 9

26. JAKOBI Walter KSK Post R.S./2 318 150 468 13

27. SLEJFIR Edwin KSK Post Nord/Nachst. 332 136 468 17

28. JAKOBI Martin KSK Post R.S./2 366 87 453 18

29. MARISCHKA Karl KSK Post R.S./3 317 128 445 26

30. ZIEGELMAYER Werner KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4 311 128 439 16

31. WIMMER Josef SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5 318 118 436 14

32. VOLLHOFER Johann KSK Post R.S./2 296 138 434 15

33. JANDA Ernst SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./5 308 117 425 16

34. WINKELMAYER Peter KSK Post Nord/Nachst. 300 119 419 18

35. KLIMA Franz KSK Post Nord/Nachst. 287 128 415 17

36. ZEMAN Ernst SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./4 310 96 406 26

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

FRANZ
Hervorheben
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 27. Österr. Postvereinsmeisterschaften 2015

Herren - U 23

Pl. Name Verein Volle Abr. Ges. FW.

1. KÖHLER Markus SpGr Post Flor./ Stamm./2 378 172 550 11

2. ADLASSNIK Thomas Post SV Steyr 361 180 541 8

3. DAMPF Markus KSK Post 1050-Wieden/4 364 151 515 12

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

FRANZ
Hervorheben




